
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

66 
195 

98 
95 

7 
27 

193 
82 

3 
24 
63 

1 
16 

Name 

Glenn Valdes 
Michael Mott 
Diego Iturbe 
James Sharp 
Robert Pinkston 
Jeffrey Walker 
José Iturbe 
Stephen Heitzke 
Scott Pinkston 
Tom Taff 
Gerald Black 
Rodger Soucy 
Jon Pinkston 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1966 Sunbeam Tiger 
1966 Lotus Cortina 
1962 Austin Healey 3000 
1961 Cooper T-56 
1966 Volkswagen VW 
1961 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 Porsche 911 
1964 MG Midget 
1957 VW Beetle 
1964 Bobsy SR3 
1959 Morris Minor 
1959 Morris Minor 
1970 Volkswagen Beetle 

Color 

Orange 
White 
Black 
Silver 
Red 
Black 
White/Blue 
Blue and white 
White 
Tangerine 
Red 
White 
Teal 

Class 

T-1 

T-2 

VA 

FJ-2 

T-2 

SFP 

T-1 

T-2 

T-2 

CM 

VC 

VC 

T-2 

Group 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 

2:29.811 
2:30.314 
2:31.819 
2:32.930 
2:33.118 
2:42.429 
2:43.042 
2:46.318 
2:47.483 
2:48.247 
2:51.581 

In Lap 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
3 
2 
0 
0 

Total Tm 

7:46.053 
7:50.169 
8:25.630 
8:43.251 
5:16.957 
8:27.729 
8:30.767 
9:15.449 
5:43.086 
9:37.978 
9:34.573 
9:30.484 
4:21.759 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 
3 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 
2 
3 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 

 

(95) James Sharp 
1 
2 
3 

 

(7) Robert Pinkston 
1 
2 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 

 

(193) José Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 

 

(82) Stephen Heitzke 
1 
2 
3 

 

(3) Scott Pinkston 
1 
2 

 

(24) Tom Taff 
1 
2 
3 

 

(63) Gerald Black 
1 
2 
3 

 

(1) Rodger Soucy 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:36.287 
2:29.811 
2:31.571 

2:38.688 
2:30.314 
2:31.163 

2:36.661 
2:31.819 
2:34.853 

2:47.065 
2:32.930 
2:39.277 

2:37.733 
2:33.118 

2:46.400 
2:42.429 
2:42.511 

2:46.832 
2:43.480 
2:43.042 

2:55.483 
2:46.919 
2:46.318 

2:47.483 
2:48.205 

3:01.932 
2:50.541 
2:48.247 

2:58.130 
2:51.581 
2:54.498 

3:03.820 
2:50.896 
2:53.394 

Diff 

+6.476 

+1.760 

+8.374 

+0.849 

+4.842 

+3.034 

+14.135 

+6.347 

+4.615 

+3.971 

+0.082 

+3.790 
+0.438 

+9.165 
+0.601 

+0.722 

+13.685 
+2.294 

+6.549 

+2.917 

-3:57:50.955 
-3:58:03.879 
-3:58:01.381 

Time of Day 

11:29:48.125 
11:32:17.936 
11:34:49.507 

11:29:52.146 
11:32:22.460 
11:34:53.623 

11:30:22.412 
11:32:54.231 
11:35:29.084 

11:30:34.498 
11:33:07.428 
11:35:46.705 

11:29:47.293 
11:32:20.411 

11:30:06.243 
11:32:48.672 
11:35:31.183 

11:30:07.699 
11:32:51.179 
11:35:34.221 

11:30:45.666 
11:33:32.585 
11:36:18.903 

11:29:58.335 
11:32:46.540 

11:31:02.644 
11:33:53.185 
11:36:41.432 

11:30:51.948 
11:33:43.529 
11:36:38.027 

11:30:49.648 
11:33:40.544 
11:36:33.938 
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